Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 read with Schedule III thereof, we would like to inform you that Highway 
Infrastructure Limited has received the Letter of Acceptance (LOA) of Rs. 64,68,99,930/- 
(Rupees Sixty-Four Crores Sixty-Eight Lakhs Ninety-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and 
Thirty Only) for operations at Mundka Fee Plaza at Km 22+750 for the project development 
of UER-11 (NH-344M & NH-344N) in the State of Delhi and Haryana. The Letter of Award 
(LOA) was issued by National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) on 19th January, 2026.